09-08-1998

Docket No.: 6043

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		HEET /	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	100823671	<b>V</b>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	· · ·	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Diehl Stiftung & Co. (formerly Diehl GmbH & Co.)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Rheinmetall W & M GmbH  Address: Heinrich-Ehrhard-Str. 2	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment □	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Unterluss	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Germany	ZIP: 29345
Execution Date: August 17, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number is being filed together  1. This document is being filed together.		the execution date of the applic	cation is:
Paterit Application No. Filing of	late	B. Patent No.(s)	Filing Date
		4,669,357	June 2, 1987
5. Name and address of party to whom co		Yes No	us and natents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Leopold Presser		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 19,827  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
400 Garden City Plaza		☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
City: Garden City Sta	te/Prov.:	8. Deposit account number:  19-1013	46.8357 40.00 00
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	9000
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.  Leopold Presser  Name of Person Signing  Total		Signature cover sheet, attachments, land\TEN	August 26, 5995
		REEL: 9414 FRA	ME: 0810

## ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this date, Diehl GmbH & Co.,; by virtue of a change in name now known as Diehl Stiftung & Co.; a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Stephanstrasse 49, D-90478 Nürnberg, Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignor"), for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, to it duly paid by Rheinmetall W & M GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Heinrich-Ehrhard-Str.2, 29345 Unterlüss, Federal Republic of Germany, ("Assignee"), has sold, and by these presents does grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee:

Such right, title and interest as Assignor has in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,669,357, issued June 2, 1987 on United States Patent Appln. 785,876; filed October 9, 1985; by virtue of an assignment from the inventors recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 1985 in Reel 4476; Frames 0631 and 0632.

Assignor does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to Assignee such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate the vest in Assignee Assignor's rights in and to the foregoing.

PATENT REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0811 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its proper corporate officer on this date of:

August 17, 1998.

Diehl Stiftung & Co.

(formerly Diehl GmbH & Co.)

itte:

Hofmann Director Söltenfuß Patent Officer

PATENT REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0812

Docket No.: 6043

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Diehl Stiftung & Co.  (formerly Diehl GmbH & Co.)	2. Name and address of receivin	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Rheinmetall W & M GmbH  Address: Heinrich-Ehrhard-Str. 2	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	/dss =	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger		77.0	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name City: Unterluss	State/Prov.:	
Other	Country: Germany	ZIP: 29345	
Execution Date: August 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(     If this document is being filed together with a n     Patent Application No.	(s):  ew application, the execution date of the applicati  B. Patent No.(s)	ion is: Filing Date	
	4,669,357	June 2, 1987	
Ad  5. Name and address of party to whom correspor	ditional numbers Yes 🖾 No		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 1	
Name: Leopold Presser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 19,827  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to depo		
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
City: Garden City State/Prov.  Country: New York ZIP: 11530	19-1013		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.  Leopold Presser	regoing information is true and correct and any at	ttached copy is a true copy  August 26, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	// /Signature	Date	
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, $\mathtt{Rh} \Delta \mathrm{TENU}$		

RECORDED: 08/31/1998

REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0813